



UNITED NATIONS  
ECONOMIC  
AND  
SOCIAL COUNCIL



GENERAL

E/1606/Corr.1  
13 February 1950

ENGLISH ONLY

Tenth session

HEARINGS OF NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS  
UNDER RULES 79, 80 AND 81

Report of the Council Committee on Non-Governmental Organizations

Corrigendum

1. Page 3, fourth line should read:  
"Item 9 (c) and (b): International Chamber of Commerce".
2. Page 3, footnote 1/, third paragraph, it should be  
"68th meeting" instead of "65th meeting".
3. Page 4, line 26, the last word should read:  
"seven" instead of "six"

---